
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

1. Product Name 
 
Floppy Bunny 
 

2. Product Code 
 
15449  
 

3. Colour 
 
Colours may vary 
 

4. Brief Description 
 
He hops, sits, moves his nose and ears and makes a delightful sound when activated. 
 

5. Contents 
 
1 x Floppy Bunny with cable 
Note:  this product requires, but does not include, 2 AA batteries and a switch 

 

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations 
 

Touch  Sight  Hearing     

 
7. Best Use 
 
Use with a switch.  
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8. Compatible ROMPA® Products 
 
For an extensive range of switches please see www.rompa.com e.g.  
19600 One Button Switch Box  16751 Lollipop Switch 

 

9. Starting Up 
 

 Open the black battery compartment on the cable (not underneath the Bunny). 

 Install 2 AA batteries observing the polarity indicated.  Close the battery compartment. 

 Connect a switch.   Activate your switch. 

 

10. Detailed Description 
 
He hops, sits, moves his nose and ears and makes a delightful sound when activated. 
Supplied with an integral 3.5mm jack socket adapter for switch operation. Requires 2 x AA 
batteries.  Switch to be purchased separately. Colours may vary.  Momentary operation. 

 

11. Safety 
 

 Always supervise the use of this product. 
 

 This product is made with fur.  Do not place in the mouth as the fibres should never 
be swallowed. 

 

12. Technical specification 
 

Batteries: requires 2 AA batteries 
 

13. Installation 
 

1. Using a small cross-head screw driver, remove the screw that holds down the lid of 
the black battery compartment on the cable.   
Do not attempt to open the battery compartment underneath the Bunny. 
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2. Open the battery compartment. Insert two AA batteries observing the polarity indicated.  
3. Close the battery compartment. Tighten the screw to secure in place. 
4. Set the sliding ON/OFF switch to ON.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Connect Floppy Bunny to a simple switch (not included) via the jack socket at the 

end of the cable. 
6. Activate Floppy Bunny by activating your switch.  The Bunny is only activated whilst 

your switch is pressed. 

 

14. Care and Maintenance 
 

1. Do not immerse the unit in water. 
2. Remove the batteries when Floppy Bunny is not in use for prolonged periods.   
3. Do not use rechargeable batteries, and do not mix old and new batteries.  Do not 

pull on the cable. 

 

15. Troubleshooting 
 

Not applicable 
 

 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com 

We hope you find our instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving 
them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at 
producthelp@rompa.com 
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1. Produit 
 
Lapin Animé 
 

2. Code 
 
15449  
 

3. Couleur 
 
La couleur peut varier selon disponibilité 
 

4. Brève Description 
 
Connecter un contacteur et faire fonctionner le lapin animé. Une fois mis en marche, il 
pousse de petits cris, fait des bonds, s'assoit, remue son nez et ses oreilles. 
 

5. Contenu 
 
1 x Lapin Animé avec fil 
Notez: ce produit nécessite, mais ne comprend pas, deux piles AA et un contacteur 

  
6. Stimulations Snoezelen®  
 

Toucher  Vue  Ouïe      
 

7. Usage 
 
Servez-vous de ce produit avec un contacteur.  
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8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA® 
 
Pour une grande gamme de contacteurs - voir www.rompa.com pour plus de 
renseignements ex. 19600 Contacteur à 1 Bouton, 16751 Contacteur ‘Lollipop’ 

 

9. Fonctionnement 
 

 Ouvrez le compartiment de piles sur le fil noir (ne pas ouvrir le compartiment au-
dessous du lapin).  Installez 2 piles AA observant la polarité indiquée. 

 Fermez le compartiment de piles. 

 Connectez un contacteur.  Activez votre contacteur. 

 

10. Description 
 
Connecter un contacteur et faire fonctionner le lapin animé. Une fois mis en marche, il 
pousse de petits cris, fait des bonds, s'assoit, remue son nez et ses oreilles.  Livré avec prise 
jack  3.5mm.  Fonctionnement à pile(s) non fournie(s).  Fonctionnement momentané. 

 

11. Sécurité 
 

 Il faut toujours surveiller l’usage de ce produit. 
 

 Ce produit est en peluche. Par conséquent, ne mettez jamais ce produit dans la bouche. 
 

12. Caractéristiques Techniques 
 

Piles: nécessite 2 piles AA 
 

13. Installation 
 

1. En vous servant d’un tournevis (en croix), enlevez la vis du compartiment de piles sur le fil.   
Ne pas enlever la vis du dessous du lapin.   
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2. Ouvrez le compartiment de piles en glissant le couvercle vers la queue.  Installez 
deux piles AA dans le compartiment, en observant la polarité indiquée.   

3. Fermez le compartiment de piles et resserrez la vis pour le bien fermer. 
4. Glissez le bouton ON/OFF à la position ON. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5. Connectez le lapin à un contacteur (non compris) avec le jack qui se trouve à 
l’extrême du fil. 

5. Activez le lapin en activant votre contacteur.  Le lapin s’active seulement quand le 
contacteur soit appuyé. 

 

14. Soin et Entretien 
 

1. N’immergez pas le lapin dans l’eau. 
2. Enlevez les piles quand le lapin est hors d’usage. 
3. Ne vous servez pas des piles rechargeables, et ne mélangez pas des vieilles et des 

neuves piles.  Ne pas tirer le fil. 

 

15. En cas de problèmes 
 
Ne s’applique pas 
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1. Nome do Produto 
 
Coelho Bunny 
 

2. Código do Produto 
 
15449  
 

3. Cor 
 
Cores variadas 

 

4. Breve Descrição 
 
Uma vez activado, guincha, salta, senta-se e mexe o nariz e as orelhas. 
 

5. Conteúdo 
 
1 x Coelho Bunny com cabo 
Nota:  O coelho Bunny funciona com pilhas mas estas não estão incluídas 

 
6. Estimulação Snoezelen® 
 

Toque  Visão  Ouvir 
 

7. Melhor Utilização 
 
Funciona com um switch.  
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8. Compatibilidade com Produtos Rompa®  
 
A Rompa disponibiliza uma vasta gama de switches – visite www.rompa.com por exemplo 
19600 Caixa de Switch com um Botão 16751 Switch Lollipop  

 

9. Começar 
 

 Utilize uma chave de parafusos em forma de estrela para abrir o compartimento das 
pilhas no cabo (não debaixo do coelho). 

 Insira 2 pilhas AA.  Feche o compartimento das pilhas. 

 Conecte o coelho Bunny a um switch.  Active o switch. 

 

10. Descrição Detalhada 
 
Uma vez activado, guincha, salta, senta-se e mexe o nariz e as orelhas. Inclui um jack fêmea 
para adaptação com 3.5 mm. Funciona com pilhas (não incluídas).  À sua disposição em 
cores variadas.    

 

11. Segurança 
 

 Supervisione sempre a utilização deste produto. 
 

 Este produto é feito com pêlo. Não deve ser colocado na boca uma vez que as fibras 
nunca devem ser engolidas. 

 

12. Especificações Técnicas 
 

Pilhas: funciona com 2 pilhas AA 
 

13. Instalação 
 

1. Utilize uma chave de parafusos em forma de estrela para abrir o compartimento das 
pilhas no cabo (não debaixo do coelho).   
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2. Insira dois pilhas AA, tendo em atenção a polaridade indicada.    
3. Feche o compartimento das pilhas e aperte o parafuso para ficar seguro no seu 

devido lugar. 
4. Coloque o interruptor deslizante ON / OFF na posição ON. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5. Conecte o coelho Bunny a um switch (não incluído) via ficha na extremidade do 

cabo. 
6. Active o coelho Bunny pressionando o switch. 

 

14. Cuidado e Manutenção 
 

1. Não coloque este produto imerso na água. 
2.  Retire as pilhas quando este não é utilizado por muito tempo. 
3.  Não utilize pilhas recarregáveis, e não misture pilhas antigas com as novas.  
 Não puxar o cabo. 

 

15. Resolução de Problemas 

 
Não aplicável 
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